
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

200 m W45
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Maryvonne Icarre FRA Faubonne, FRA 11-01-09WORLD RECORD MASTERS (45) 25.44

Heat 1/8 Start: 23-03-30   10:42:54

1 1242 Karen BURLES W45 26.386 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 143 Caroline ADANT W45 27.574 Q SB   Belgium

3 743 Marie-Claude SALIGNAT-PLUMASSE W45 28.065 q SB   France

4 2195 Marite VASILJEVA W45 29.862  SB   Latvia

5 2869 Anna ORZEŁ W45 32.233     Poland

Heat 2/8 Start: 23-03-30   10:46:44

1 1339 Yvette HENRY W45 27.676 Q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 2181 Ludmila ŅEFJODOVA-VOLKOVA W45 28.283 Q =SB   Latvia

3 731 Celine QUIVIGER W45 29.704  SB   France

321 Kristina SPIEGL W45 DNS2     Croatia

2001 Valentina PETRILLO W45 DNS5     Italy

Heat 3/8 Start: 23-03-30   10:50:50

1 1808 Annette QUAID W45 26.436 Q    Ireland

2 1864 Silke BRECKENFELDER W45 27.485 Q SB   Italy

3 1068 Miriam REDLICH W45 28.294  SB   Germany

4 2808 Iwona MICHALCZYK-ZGLIŃSKA W45 30.223     Poland

5 745 Christine SARRAT W45 30.292  SB   France

Heat 4/8 Start: 23-03-30   10:55:14

1 1389 Susie MCLOUGHLIN W45 26.605 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 1809 Clare QUINN W45 27.483 Q SB   Ireland

3 2130 Elizabeth M MUTHUKA W45 27.806 q SB   Kenya

4 1576 Grace TONG W45 31.274     Hong Kong, China

5 3622 CRUCES Eva SANS W45 31.772     Spain

Heat 5/8 Start: 23-03-30   10:59:39

1 2547 Małgorzata GĄSOWSKA-STĘPNIAK W45 27.136 Q    Poland

2 2714 Katarzyna KRYSZTOSIAK W45 27.833 Q SB   Poland

3 1813 Mary SCANLON W45 28.435     Ireland

4 3412 Sonia BOCANEGRA W45 29.114  SB   Spain

5 299 Carolina LOPEZ W45 32.232     Chile

Heat 6/8 Start: 23-03-30   11:04:02

1 2013 MONTANO Maria De Lourde QUINO W45 27.056 Q    Italy

2 1829 Leanne WELLINGS W45 28.365 Q    Ireland

3 1381 Linzie MARSH W45 29.361     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 3597 Melanie RAMÍREZ W45 32.113     Spain

5 3462 MARTINEZ Rosa FERNANDEZ W45 32.182     Spain

314 Marie-Gertrude GNAHORE W45 DNS4     Côte d'Ivoire

Heat 7/8 Start: 23-03-30   11:08:45

1 3234 Adina GHEORGHIU W45 26.396 Q SB   Romania

2 1966 Marta MANFRIN W45 27.865 Q    Italy

3 4151 Maurelhena WALLES W45 29.294     United States of America

Page 1 of 4

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-30 11:22:37



4 1232 Lourdes BRADLEY W45 29.793     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 572 Taru VIIRU W45 30.862   L  Finland

6 4069 Jameen MATHEWS W45 31.181     United States of America

Heat 8/8 Start: 23-03-30   11:14:08

1 216 Vyara PARVANOVA W45 27.396 Q    Bulgaria

2 3614 Elisabet RUZ W45 28.115 Q    Spain

3 2813 Alicja MIELCZAREK W45 29.154  SB   Poland

4 1627 Nóra SZENTAI W45 30.033     Hungary

5 1877 Manuela CASADEI W45 31.682     Italy

6 4040 Tiombe JOHNSON W45 31.911     United States of America
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Karen BURLES W45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.381 Q    

2 Heat 7 Adina GHEORGHIU W45 Romania 26.391 Q SB   

3 Heat 3 Annette QUAID W45 Ireland 26.431 Q    

4 Heat 4 Susie MCLOUGHLIN W45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.601 Q    

5 Heat 6 MONTANO Maria De Lourde QUINO W45 Italy 27.051 Q    

6 Heat 5 Małgorzata GĄSOWSKA-STĘPNIAK W45 Poland 27.131 Q    

7 Heat 8 Vyara PARVANOVA W45 Bulgaria 27.391 Q    

8 Heat 3 Silke BRECKENFELDER W45 Italy 27.48(471)2 Q SB   

9 Heat 4 Clare QUINN W45 Ireland 27.48(472)2 Q SB   

10 Heat 1 Caroline ADANT W45 Belgium 27.572 Q SB   

11 Heat 2 Yvette HENRY W45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 27.671 Q SB   

12 Heat 4 Elizabeth M MUTHUKA W45 Kenya 27.803 q SB   

13 Heat 5 Katarzyna KRYSZTOSIAK W45 Poland 27.832 Q SB   

14 Heat 7 Marta MANFRIN W45 Italy 27.862 Q    

15 Heat 1 Marie-Claude SALIGNAT-PLUMASSE W45 France 28.063 q SB   

16 Heat 8 Elisabet RUZ W45 Spain 28.112 Q    

17 Heat 2 Ludmila ŅEFJODOVA-VOLKOVA W45 Latvia 28.282 Q =SB   

18 Heat 3 Miriam REDLICH W45 Germany 28.293  SB   

19 Heat 6 Leanne WELLINGS W45 Ireland 28.362 Q    

20 Heat 5 Mary SCANLON W45 Ireland 28.433     

21 Heat 5 Sonia BOCANEGRA W45 Spain 29.114  SB   

22 Heat 8 Alicja MIELCZAREK W45 Poland 29.153  SB   

23 Heat 7 Maurelhena WALLES W45 United States of America 29.293     

24 Heat 6 Linzie MARSH W45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 29.363     

25 Heat 2 Celine QUIVIGER W45 France 29.703  SB   

26 Heat 7 Lourdes BRADLEY W45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 29.794     

27 Heat 1 Marite VASILJEVA W45 Latvia 29.864  SB   

28 Heat 8 Nóra SZENTAI W45 Hungary 30.034     

29 Heat 3 Iwona MICHALCZYK-ZGLIŃSKA W45 Poland 30.224     

30 Heat 3 Christine SARRAT W45 France 30.295  SB   

31 Heat 7 Taru VIIRU W45 Finland 30.865   L  

32 Heat 7 Jameen MATHEWS W45 United States of America 31.186     

33 Heat 4 Grace TONG W45 Hong Kong, China 31.274     

34 Heat 8 Manuela CASADEI W45 Italy 31.685     

35 Heat 4 CRUCES Eva SANS W45 Spain 31.775     

36 Heat 8 Tiombe JOHNSON W45 United States of America 31.916     

37 Heat 6 Melanie RAMÍREZ W45 Spain 32.114     

38 Heat 6 MARTINEZ Rosa FERNANDEZ W45 Spain 32.185     

40 Heat 5 Carolina LOPEZ W45 Chile 32.235     

39 Heat 1 Anna ORZEŁ W45 Poland 32.235     

Heat 6 Marie-Gertrude GNAHORE W45 Côte d'Ivoire DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Valentina PETRILLO W45 Italy DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Kristina SPIEGL W45 Croatia DNSDNS     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W45
1 Heat 1 Karen BURLES Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.381 Q    

2 Heat 7 Adina GHEORGHIU Romania 26.391 Q SB   

3 Heat 3 Annette QUAID Ireland 26.431 Q    

4 Heat 4 Susie MCLOUGHLIN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.601 Q    

5 Heat 6 MONTANO Maria De Lourde QUINONEZ Italy 27.051 Q    
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

=SB -Season BestSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

6 Heat 5 Małgorzata GĄSOWSKA-STĘPNIAK Poland 27.131 Q    

7 Heat 8 Vyara PARVANOVA Bulgaria 27.391 Q    

8 Heat 3 Silke BRECKENFELDER Italy 27.48(471)2 Q SB   

9 Heat 4 Clare QUINN Ireland 27.48(472)2 Q SB   

10 Heat 1 Caroline ADANT Belgium 27.572 Q SB   

11 Heat 2 Yvette HENRY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 27.671 Q SB   

12 Heat 4 Elizabeth M MUTHUKA Kenya 27.803 q SB   

13 Heat 5 Katarzyna KRYSZTOSIAK Poland 27.832 Q SB   

14 Heat 7 Marta MANFRIN Italy 27.862 Q    

15 Heat 1 Marie-Claude SALIGNAT-PLUMASSEAU France 28.063 q SB   

16 Heat 8 Elisabet RUZ Spain 28.112 Q    

17 Heat 2 Ludmila ŅEFJODOVA-VOLKOVA Latvia 28.282 Q =SB   

18 Heat 3 Miriam REDLICH Germany 28.293  SB   

19 Heat 6 Leanne WELLINGS Ireland 28.362 Q    

20 Heat 5 Mary SCANLON Ireland 28.433     

21 Heat 5 Sonia BOCANEGRA Spain 29.114  SB   

22 Heat 8 Alicja MIELCZAREK Poland 29.153  SB   

23 Heat 7 Maurelhena WALLES United States of America 29.293     

24 Heat 6 Linzie MARSH Great Britain and Northern Ireland 29.363     

25 Heat 2 Celine QUIVIGER France 29.703  SB   

26 Heat 7 Lourdes BRADLEY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 29.794     

27 Heat 1 Marite VASILJEVA Latvia 29.864  SB   

28 Heat 8 Nóra SZENTAI Hungary 30.034     

29 Heat 3 Iwona MICHALCZYK-ZGLIŃSKA Poland 30.224     

30 Heat 3 Christine SARRAT France 30.295  SB   

31 Heat 7 Taru VIIRU Finland 30.865   L  

32 Heat 7 Jameen MATHEWS United States of America 31.186     

33 Heat 4 Grace TONG Hong Kong, China 31.274     

34 Heat 8 Manuela CASADEI Italy 31.685     

35 Heat 4 CRUCES Eva SANS Spain 31.775     

36 Heat 8 Tiombe JOHNSON United States of America 31.916     

37 Heat 6 Melanie RAMÍREZ Spain 32.114     

38 Heat 6 MARTINEZ Rosa FERNANDEZ Spain 32.185     

39 Heat 1 Anna ORZEŁ Poland 32.235     

40 Heat 5 Carolina LOPEZ Chile 32.235     

Heat 6 Marie-Gertrude GNAHORE Côte d'Ivoire DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Valentina PETRILLO Italy DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Kristina SPIEGL Croatia DNSDNS     
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